[No. 94, A.]

[Published March 15, 1881.]

CHAPTER 74.

AN ACT to amend section one thousand and sixty of chapter forty-eight, of the revised statutes of 1878, entitled, "of the assessment of taxes."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section one thousand and sixty, of chap. Proceedings of ter forty-eight, of the revised statutes of 1878, entitled, view. "of the assessment of taxes," is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 1060. The supervisors. clerk and assessors of each town, the mayor, clerk and assessors of each city, the president, clerk and assessors of each village, in which taxes are assessed and collected independently of the town, shall constitute a board of review for such town, city or village. The board of review shall meet annually, on the last Monday of June, at its town, city or village clerk's office. A majority shall constitute a quorum. Notice of the time and place of meeting shall be posted up by such clerk in at least three public places in each town, village or city, or ward thereof, at least four days prior to such meeting. The town, city or village clerk on such board of review shall be clerk thereof, and shall keep an accurate record of all its proceedings. The board may adjourn from day to day, or from time to time, until its business is completed, provided, however, that if an adjournment be had for more than one day, a written notice thereof shall be posted on the outer door of said clerk's office, stating to what time said meeting is adjourned, and such board shall receive the same compensation as is allowed by law to assessors, provided that the provisions of this act shall not be so construed as to alter, repeal, amend or modify the provisions of any city charter relating to the cases herein provided for.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 11, 1881.